PACIFIC NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION 413¹/₂ West Main Street 1956 APR 5 PM Farmington, New Mexico PM 1:25

April 3rd, 1956

Mr. A. L. Porter Secretary and Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 125 Mabry Hall - Capitol Building Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation is requesting permission to drill a Mesa Verde well on an unorthodox location. The unorthodox location is staked 1160' from the north line and 635' from the east line of Section 15, Township 31N, Range 6W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

An orthodox location in this quarter section would be under water after the completion of the proposed Navajo Dam.

Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation holds leases on the entire acreage in Section 15 and on all offset acreage.

Yours very truly, J. H. Alugan T. A. Dugen

TAD: blm

In Duplicate

cc: Emery C. Arnold Phil McGrath W. R. Johnston Les Truby

		MEXICO ATION COMMISSION Form C-128 /or Gas Proration Plat Date				
Operator <u>PACIF</u>	IC NORTHWEST PIPEI	INE CORPORAT	ION Lease_		Date	
Well No.	Section	<u>15</u> T	ownship <u>3</u>	1 NORTH	Range 6 WEST,	NMPM
Located	<u>1130</u> Feet Fro	om_the_NORI	H_Line,	635	Feet From the	EAST Line,
· ·	RIO ARRIBA	_County, N	ew Mexico.	G. L. E	Clevation 6264.4	UNGRADED.
Name of Prod	ucing Formation	······································			Dedicated Acr	eage
NOTE This section of form is to be			1 Son Unan River		-635'- 	
used for gas wells only.	SCALE : 1" = 1000"	Yes No			which that the above	
 Is this Well a Dual Comp. ? Yes No If the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there any other dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage? Yes Name Name Representing Address 				This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed <u>128 MARCH 1956</u> Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor James P. Leese N. Mex. Reg. No. 1463		